
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4901
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2013
AGRA CANTT. RAILWAY STATION
Ramshankar Dr.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any additional arrangements have been made at Agra Cantt. Railway Station for the foreign tourists visiting Agra to see the Taj Mahal;

(b) if so, the details thereof and whether the standard of cleanliness is not up to the required level at the said station; and

(c) if so, the necessary steps being taken by the Railway in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a): A Tourist Facilitation Centre is available at Agra Cantt. for providing information to tourists.

(b) & (c): No complaint of sub-standard cleanliness at Agra Cantt. station has been received by the Railway. Further, to keep standard level of cleanliness at Agra Cantt station, dual system of cleanliness (contractual and departmental) are functional. Toilets on pay and use contract is also functional.
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